

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Office of the Chief Financial Officer Office of Lottery and Gaming



EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ORDER

Order Number:

20-S-010

Subject:

Order Issuing a Provisional Sports Wagering Supplier License to PayPal,

Inc. D/B/A PayPal

Issue Date:

September 11, 2020

Effective Date:

September 11, 2020

Authority:

D.C. Official Code §§ 36-601.06, 621.05, and 621.09; and 30 DCMR §§

2104 and 2106

Supersedes:

N/A

- (1) On April 30, 2020, PayPal, Inc. D/B/A PayPal (hereinafter "PayPal") submitted an application for a Provisional Sports Wagering Supplier License to the Office of Lottery and Gaming (OLG) under application number PSW20SWS0002.
- (2) The application and supporting documentation were reviewed by the OLG's Regulation and Oversight Division and a due diligence background investigation was conducted on PayPal and on Individual Qualifiers.
- (3) Based upon the information contained in the application and the results of the due diligence background investigation, the Director of the Regulation & Oversight Division has recommended that a Provisional Sports Wagering Supplier License be issued to PayPal.
- (4) After a review of the Director of the Regulation & Oversight Division's Finding and Recommendation, the Executive Director adopts the Finding and Recommendation and **ORDERS** that a Provisional Sports Wagering License be issued to PayPal, Inc. D/B/A PayPal.

ISSUED this 11th day of September, 2020



Beth Bremahan

Beth Bresnahan Executive Director